
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1568
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2003
INLAND CHARGES
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal from Bombay Chamber of Commerce and Industry regarding tie up between Central Warehousing Corporation (CWC) and Indian Railways for an economical logistics solution to the trade;

(b) if so, whether the Government propose to consider the BCCI request and to enter joint venture with CWC to regulate inland charges; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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